Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp	o. 6/30/2005)		Attorney Docket No. MS1-3068US
To the Honorable Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks	; Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying particles     Erren Dusan Lester     Jason C Fluegel     Jeffrey Steinbok	erty(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)
Katrina M Blanch Mark K Wong Ranjib S Badh Rui Chen Trevin M Chow  Additional name(s) of co	05/08/06 05/05/06 05/08/06 05/05/06 nveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No.	One Microsoft Way
	<u>_</u>	City: Redmond	State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98052</u>
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Dates: are list	ed with names of conveying parties in bo	ж	
	79,926, filed 4/17/2006  Additional number(s	B. Patent Registrat	
Name and address of concerning document	of party to whom correspondence nt should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved 1
Name: Lee & Hay	es, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
421 W. Riverside Spokane, WA 993	, Suite 500 201, 509-324-925 <del>6</del>	Deposit account r	number:
City: Spokane St	ate: WA Zip 99201		12-0769
			py of this page if paying by deposit account
		SE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>			
William J. Breen, IiI, F		onature	C///
Name of Person Signling Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

MS Docket No. 316149.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3068US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	Fluegel, Jeffrey Steinbok, Katrina M.
Blanch, Mark K. Wong, Ranjib S. Badh, Rui Chen,	Trevin M. Chow ("ASSIGNOR"), nave
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	
entitled "Login Screen with Identifying Data" ("AP	PLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this execu	ted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and reques	ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	erside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
	sociated with customer number
	thesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/279,926,
	TION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	•
	vas given U.S. Serial No. 11/279,925;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
	on Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in t	
(and all other applications and patents derived t	
applications, in and for the United States, its ter	
	fitories, and an foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	on the receipt of which is hereby
For good and valuable consideration	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, til	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	
·-	struments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	
litigation regarding letters patent derived theref	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and AP	PLICATION DERIVATIVES).
5/4/06	L- lusa
DATE	Erren Dusan Lester
-	
DATE	lason C. Fluegei
DATE	effrey Steinbok
DATE K	atrina M. Blanch

Page 1 of 1

MS Docket No. 316149.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3068US)

5/08/06

DATE

DATE

5/08/2006

DATE

5/5/2006 DATE Mark K. Wong

Ranjib S. Badh

Rui Chen

Trevin M. Chow

MS Dacket No. 316149.01 (OC Dacket No. MS1-3068US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Blanch, Mark K. Wong, Ranjib S. Badh, Rui Chen invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclose entitled "Login Screen with Identifying Data" ("A will be filed without this executed hereby authorizes, and requese Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riveshington 99201, who are a 22801, to insert here in pare filed 4/17/2006) this APPLIC date, when known;  was filed on 4/17/2006 and is filed concurrently herewith Microsoft Corporation, a Washing its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entited and exclusive rights, title and interest in (and all other applications and patents derived applications, in and for the United States, its termination of the United States, its termination of the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	pplication"), which: cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR sts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of verside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, associated with customer number inthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/279,926; ATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing was given U.S. Serial No. 11/279,926; it pton Corporation, on behalf of itself and itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the ithe INVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing erritories, and all foreign countries tion, the receipt of which is hereby R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to title and interest in the INVENTION and VES); instruments and documents required for DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
DATE  5/8/2006  DATE  DATE	Jason C. Fluegel Jeffjey Steinbok
DATE	Katrina M. Blanch

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017734 FRAME: 0200

DATE	Mark K. Wong	-
DATE	Ranjib S. Badh	
DATE	Rui Chen	
	Trevin M. Chow	

15093238979 TO 15712730140

MS Docket No. 316149.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3068US) P.06/08

JUN 05 2006 09:32 FR 00

DATE

Page 2 of 2 PATENT

MS Docket No. 316149.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3068US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

11.10.11.10.10.1	
I/WE, Erren Dusan Lester, Jaso	n C. Fluegel, Jeffrey Steinbok, Katrina M.
Blanch, Mark K. Wong, Ranjib S. Badh, Rui C	hen, Trevin M. Chow ("ASSIGNOR"), have
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") discl	osed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "Login Screen with Identifying Data"	
will be filed without this e	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Lea & Haves PLIC 421 W	. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
	re associated with customer number
	arenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/279,926,
	LICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
	EICATION 5 0.5. Senai Number and ming
date, when known;	and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/279,926;
is filed concurrently herev	
	·
	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents deriv	
applications, in and for the United States, its	s territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	•
<del>-</del>	ll instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived th	erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Erren Dusan Lester
DATE	Jason C. Fluegel
	•
DATE	Jeffrey Steinbok
5/5/06	Katrine Blanch
DATE	Katrina M. Blanch

MS Docket No. 316149.01 (QC Docket No. MS1-3068US)

DATE	Mark K. Wong
5/5/06	NB05
DATE	Ranjib S. Badh
DATE	Rui Chen
DATE	Trevin M. Chow